

Daylesford Alcohol-Free Hamper

Contains: Willow Cooler Bag Small, Fixed Weight Cheddar 200g, Bledington Blue 350g, Spelt Rye Raisin Biscuits 120g, Fig Apple & Balsamic Chutney 230g, Irish Smoked Salmon 100g, Mince Pie Shortbread Tin 320g, Sparkling Apple Juice 750ml, Truffle And Pecorino Nuts Each 310g

Fixed Weight Cheddar 200g

Ingredients

Added Ingredients: Salt*, Animal Rennet*, *Non-Organic, Made with: Pasteurised Cows' **Milk**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1725kJ/ 416kcal

Fat 34.9g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

Protein 25.4g

Salt 1.8g

Bledington Blue 350g

Ingredients

Pasteurised cow's **milk**, added ingredient: salt*, vegetarian rennet*. *Non-organic.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1698kJ/410kcal

Fat 35g

of which saturates 23g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

of which sugars 0.1g

Protein 23.7g

Salt 2g

Daylesford Organic Spelt Rye Raisin Biscuits 120g

Ingredients

ORGANIC INGREDIENTS: rye flour (25%), water*, fortified white spelt flour (17%) (calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), raisins (10%), linseeds, **sunflower** seeds, groats (**oats**), yeast*, honey, salt*. *Non-organic.

Produced in an environment that handles **nuts, sesame, egg, milk, mustard & soya**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1611kj/382kcal

Fat 8.6g

of which saturates 1g

Carbohydrate 59.1g

of which sugars 12.2g

Protein 11.7g

Salt 1.4g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic Fig Apple & Balsamic Chutney 230g

Ingredients

Figs (24%), dark brown sugar, apples (19%), spiced vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, peppercorns), sugar, water*, balsamic vinegar (2%) (wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), red chillies, cinnamon. Produced in an environment which handles **gluten, mustard, celery, milk** and **sulphites**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy: 11024kJ / 242kcal

Fat: 0.5g (of which saturates: 0.1g)

Carbohydrate: 54.9g (of which sugars: 54.8g)

Protein: 1.2g, Salt: <0.01g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place. Once open keep refrigerated and eat within 4 weeks

Irish Smoked Salmon 100g

Ingredients

Organically farmed salmon (salmo salar) (97%) (fish), salt, sugar. Although every care has been taken to remove all bones some small bones may remain.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 782kJ/187kcal
Fat 10.1g
of which saturates 3.6g
Carbohydrate 0.5g
of which sugars 0.2g
Protein 22.9g
Salt 3g

Daylesford Organic Mince Pie Shortbread Tin 320g

Ingredients

Wheat flour (with added calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), butter (**milk**) (24%), sugar, currants (9%), flaked **almonds**, lemon peel (lemon peel, glucose syrup, salt*), cinnamon, nutmeg, mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves). *Non-organic
May contain other **nuts, sesame, eggs & soya**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
Energy 2513kJ / 601kcal
Fat 33.3g
of which saturates 16.9g
Carbohydrate 68.8g
of which sugars 30.4g
Protein 7.6g
Salt 0.55g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic Sparkling Apple Juice 750ml

Ingredients

Carbonated apple juice (100%)

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100ml
energy 202kJ, 47kcal
Fat 0.03g
of which saturates trace
Carbohydrate 11.7g
of which sugars 11.6g
Fibre <0.5g

Protein 0.05g

Salt <0.01g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Daylesford Truffle and Pecorino Nuts Each 310g

Ingredients

Almonds (32%), cashew **nuts** (30%), pecan **nuts** (16%), macadamia **nuts** (8%), grated pecorino cheese (**milk**) (8%), sugar syrup, salt, truffle flavouring.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 2631kJ / 636kcal

Fat 55.3g

of which saturates 8.1g

Carbohydrate 11g

of which sugars 6.1g

Fibre 6.9g

Protein 20.1g

Salt 1.1g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Willow cooler bag

Height 37cm, width 30cm, depth 17cm